OP \$740.00.00 75810745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI162635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jax Ltd., Inc.		04/01/2024	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Goliath IP Stichting
Street Address:	Vijzelpad 80
City:	Hattem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8051 KR
Entity Type:	Foundation: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Registration Number:2550Registration Number:2872Registration Number:3151Registration Number:3454Registration Number:3376Registration Number:3958	2101 1882 4807 6873 3855 3619	SEQUENCE WE BRING FAMILIES TOGETHER KAZINK! LINK-O JAX TRAVEL SEQUENCE LETTERS OVER AND OUT
Registration Number:3151Registration Number:3454Registration Number:3376Registration Number:3958	1882 1807 6873 3855 3619	KAZINK! LINK-O JAX TRAVEL SEQUENCE LETTERS
Registration Number: 3454 Registration Number: 3376 Registration Number: 3958	1807 6873 8855 8619	LINK-O JAX TRAVEL SEQUENCE LETTERS
Registration Number: 3376 Registration Number: 3958	6873 8855 8619	JAX TRAVEL SEQUENCE LETTERS
Registration Number: 3958	3855 3619	SEQUENCE LETTERS
	3619	
		OVER AND OUT
Registration Number: 2828	7354	
Registration Number: 2717	55 '	TAKEAWAY
Registration Number: 3353	3805	LEARNING IS FUN WHEN IT'S A GAME
Registration Number: 2973	3910	TRIPLE FOUR
Registration Number: 1975	5258	JAX TRAVEL
Registration Number: 1922	2191	SEQUENCE
Registration Number: 3423	3526	SEQUENCE STATES & CAPITALS
Registration Number: 3347	7840	HOW TALL AM I?
Registration Number: 3336	645	DOODLE DICE
Registration Number: 3982	2264	FOR FUN & GAMES
Registration Number: 3580)505	JAX
Registration Number: 3430)523	TRAVEL THE U.S.A. THE SEQUENCE WAY!
Registration Number: 2744	1098	SEQUENCE FOR KIDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5092493	COUNTING CAMPERS
Registration Number:	6720408	SEQUENCE STACKS
Registration Number:	2931634	SOLITAIRE FRENZY
Registration Number:	3987186	BIBLE SEQUENCE
Registration Number:	2567270	TRAVEL SEQUENCE
Registration Number:	5125350	BINGO THE PUPPY
Registration Number:	2180083	KINGS IN THE CORNER
Registration Number:	2226679	MATCH'EM
Registration Number:	4869160	BY THE NUMBER
Registration Number:	5370379	TABLE TOPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2153214595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2153216772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JaxTrademarksToGoliath
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ALICE LA MORTE
SIGNATURE:	MARY ALICE LA MORTE
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Jax#page1.tif source=Assignment Jax#page2.tif source=Assignment Jax#page3.tif source=Assignment Jax#page4.tif

WHEREAS, Jax Ltd., Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized in the state of Minnesota, US with an address of 141 Cheshire Lane, Suite 100, Plymouth, MN 55441, is owner of the trademark registrations as listed in the Schedule annexed hereto ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS Goliath IP Stichting ("Assignee"), a foundation organized in the Netherlands having an address of Vijzelpad 80, 8051 KR Hattem, Netherlands, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks and any extensions that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a sum of the equivalent of at least one US dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks, to Assignee for the entire terms of the Trademarks and any extensions and renewals that may issue therefrom, and other legal protections arising from the Trademarks that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world for the entire terms of the Trademarks and any extensions and renewals that may issue therefrom, and all causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or other violation of rights in the Trademarks.

The right, title, interest, and goodwill conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Trademarks rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Trademarks and any and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks in any and all countries.

[Signature pages to Assignment to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

For Assignor:	Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Jochanan Golad	Name: Har Osma
Title: (E)	Address: Uyzelpad So
	8051 he Hattern, Wi
For Assignee:	Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Jothanan Golad	Name: Dow Osnya
Title:	Address: 1 relpad olo
	Josi ha Hatten, Ne

[Signature page to Assignment]

<u>Schedule</u>

US Trademarks

Trademark	Filing Date	Trademark	Registration	Registration
Application No.			No.	Date
75810745	09/28/1999	SEQUENCE	2550650	03/19/2002
76250612	05/03/2001	WE BRING FAMILIES TOGETHER	2872101	08/10/2004
78495717	10/06/2004	KAZINK!	3151882	10/03/2006
77133292	03/16/2007	LINK-O	3454807	06/24/2008
77003459	09/20/2006	JAX TRAVEL	3376873	02/05/2008
77865160	11/04/2009	SEQUENCE LETTERS	3958855	05/10/2011
78186379	11/19/2002	OVER AND OUT	2828619	03/30/2004
76417969	06/05/2002	TAKEAWAY	2717354	05/20/2003
78780089	12/23/2005	LEARNING IS FUN WHEN IT'S A GAME	3353805	12/11/2007
78311643	10/09/2003	TRIPLE FOUR	2973910	07/19/2005
74494227	02/25/1994	JAX TRAVEL	1975258	05/21/1996
74471703	12/16/1993	SEQUENCE	1922191	09/26/1995
77034348	11/01/2006	SEQUENCE STATES AND CAPITALS	3423526	05/06/2008
77143475	03/29/2007	HOW TALL AM I?	3347840	12/04/2007
78759477	11/22/2005	DOODLE DICE	3336645	11/13/2007
77897873	12/21/2009	FOR FUN & GAMES	3982264	06/21/2011
78337577	12/08/2003	JAX	3580505	02/24/2009
77275600	09/10/2007	TRAVEL THE U.S.A. THE SEQUENCE WAY!	3430523	05/20/2008
76327616	10/18/2001	SEQUENCE FOR KIDS	2744098	07/29/2003
86754369	09/11/2015	COUNTING CAMPERS	5092493	11/29/2016
90640234	04/12/2021	SEQUENCE STACKS	6720408	05/03/2022
78170779	10/03/2002	SOLITAIRE FRENZY	2931634	03/08/2005
85103190	08/09/2010	BIBLE SEQUENCE	3987186	06/28/2011
76266021	06/01/2001	TRAVEL SEQUENCE	2567270	05/07/2002
86754366	09/11/2015	BINGO THE PUPPY	5125350	01/17/2017
75233557	01/30/1997	KINGS IN THE CORNER	2180083	08/11/1998
75267921	04/01/1997	MATCH'EM	2226679	02/23/1999
86316072	06/20/2014	BY THE NUMBER	4869160	12/15/2015
86442672	11/03/2014	TABLE TOPPERS	5370379	01/02/2018

Mexico Trademarks

Trademark	Filing Date	Trademark	Registration	Registration	
Application No.			No.	Date	
613546	08/07/2003	SEQUENCE	831220	04/20/2004	
840940	03/07/2007	HOW TALL AM I?	999270	08/22/2007	

Canada Trademarks

Trademark	Filing Date	Trademark	Registration	Registration
Application No.			No.	Date
0745126	01/13/1994	SEQUENCE	TMA458326	05/31/1996
1175864	04/25/2003	TRAVEL SEQUENCE	TMA664824	05/19/2006
1367308	10/12/2007	HOW TALL AM I?	TMA728827	11/19/2008
1352043	06/11/2007	DOODLE DICE	TMA756357	01/05/2010
1175867	04/25/2003	SEQUENCE FOR KIDS	TMA666892	06/30/2006
1175865	04/25/2003	KINGS IN THE CORNER	TMA667602	07/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 008397 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 04/12/2024